TOWNSHIP OF HOWELL NOTICE OF MEETINGS

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that the Board of Fire Commissioners of Fire District No. 4, Township of Howell, County of Monmouth, State of New Jersey, shall hold its regular monthly meetings for 2023 on the second Tuesday of the month at 8:00 p.m. on the following dates: January 10, February 14, March 14, April 11, May 9, June 13, July 11, August 8, September 12, October 10, November 14 and December 12.

A special meeting (reorganizational meeting) will be held on Tuesday, March 14, 2023, at 7:30 p.m. at Ramtown-Howell Fire Company No. 2, 88 Ramtown-Greenville Road, Howell, New Jersey.

A special line officer budget meeting will be held on Monday, October 9, 2023, at 8:00 p.m. at Ramtown-Howell Fire Company No. 2, 88 Ramtown-Greenville Road, Howell, New Jersey.

A special budget meeting will be held on Tuesday, December 12, 2023, at 7:00 p.m. at Ramtown-Howell Fire Company No. 2, 88 Ramtown-Greenville Road, Howell, New Jersey.

All regular meetings shall be held at Ramtown-Howell Fire Company No. 2, 88 Ramtown-Greenville Road, Howell, New Jersey. Public participation at the regular public meetings shall be at such times as are set forth in the agenda of the meeting and in such manner as is established by the presiding officer.

The agenda shall include, but not be limited to, matters involving personnel, business and finance, approval of minutes, public session, administrative and operational reports, buildings and grounds, apparatus and equipment, maintenance and repairs, litigation, if necessary, legislation, communications and insurance.

Workshop session meetings for 2023 will be held on the second Monday of the month at 7:00 p.m. on the following dates with the exception of August's meeting which will be held on the first Monday of that month:

January 9, February 13, March 13, April 10, May 8, June 12, July 10, August 7, September 11, October 9, November 13 and December 11.

All workshop session meetings shall be held at Ramtown-Howell Fire Company No. 2, 88 Ramtown-Greenville Road, Howell, New Jersey. The public will not be permitted to participate in the workshop session meetings but may be present.

The agenda for the workshop session meetings may include, but not be limited to, matters involving personnel, business and finance, approval of minutes, administrative and

operational reports, buildings and grounds, apparatus and equipment, maintenance and repairs, litigation, if necessary, legislation, communications and insurance.

The public may be excluded from portions of the regular and workshop session meetings pursuant to N.J.S.A. 10:4-12.

Formal action may be taken at both the regular and workshop session meetings.

This notice is being given pursuant to N.J.S.A. 10:4-6, et seq.

By authority of the Board of Fire Commissioners of Fire District No. 4, Township of Howell.

MICHAEL L. ACAMPORA, CLERK Board of Fire Commissioners Fire District No. 4 Township of Howell